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Betty Isreal had a keen eye for design, both in the way she dressed and the way 
she decorated her home. Chanel, Prada, Donna Karan and Brunello Cucinelli 
filled the racks in her closet along with J Crew, Gap and Old Navy. She knew 
what she liked and made it her own. Betty had similarly individual taste in  
decorating her home. She created a space that truly represented all that she 
found interesting and beautiful over the years, cultivating a home that was 
uniquely eclectic and full of life and wonder. Betty was married to her best friend, 
Seymour Isreal, for 23 years. They were a wonderful couple who  
clearly respected and loved each other. Seymour was smitten with Betty,  
and Betty adored Seymour, and they cherished their time together.

Lot 97
Diamond Ring
11.57 carats
F color, VS2 clarity
Estimate: $175,000–$225,000

THE ESTATE OF 
BETTY ISREAL
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The Estate of  Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh
A longtime resident of  Morristown, New Jersey, Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh was 

the author of  four books focusing on the history of  Morristown and its environs. Mrs. Cavanaugh was an honorary 
trustee of  the New Jersey Conservation Foundation and the Trustees of  the Morristown Green and 

a former trustee of  the Washington Association of  New Jersey. She served on the boards of  Historic Speedwell, 
Macculloch Hall Museum and the New Jersey Chapter of  the National Society of  Arts and Letters.

Mrs. Cavanaugh’s grandfather, Ernst Thalmann, established the influential private banking firm 
Ladenburg Thalmann in 1876. Shown here is her mother, Margaret Thalmann Baisier, 

wearing a Cartier diamond bracelet (lot 57) and diamond wristwatch (lot 55)
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6 
Cartier Gentleman’s Gold ‘Pasha’  
Wristwatch, Ref. 2111 
18 kt., automatic, the circular white guilloché 
dial with applied gold-tone Arabic numeral 
at 12 o’clock, luminous dot markers and 
hands, blued steel sweep seconds hand, three 
subsidiary dials, date aperture at 6 o’clock, 
rotating bezel, three cabochon sapphire 
crowns and exhibition back, diameter  
ap. 38 mm., completed by a three row bar link 
bracelet with double deployant clasp, signed 
Cartier, Swiss Made, case no. MG244792,  
ap. 106 dwts. gross. Length 6 7/8 inches. 
With additional links and Cartier hang tag. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

5 
Frascarolo Gold, Black Enamel and  
Diamond Zebra Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the large zebra of polished gold and 
black enamel stripes, with round ruby eye 
and diamond-set eyelid, its mane set with 
11 single-cut diamonds, signed FC, Made in 
Italy, with Italian hallmark, enamel loss,  
ap. 26.6 dwts. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

4 
Cartier Gentleman’s Gold Perpetual  
Calendar Moonphase Chronograph ‘Pasha’ 
Wristwatch, Ref. 0222 
18 kt., quartz, centering a circular cream dial 
with luminous dot markers and hands, blued 
steel sweep seconds hand, three subsidiary 
dials and blue moonphase aperture, rotating 
bezel, screw-down case with two round 
cabochon sapphire crowns, diameter ap. 38 mm., 
completed by a five row bar link bracelet 
with double deployant clasp, signed Cartier, 
1987, case no. 30002, ap. 115 dwts. gross. 
Length 7 inches. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

3 
Pair of Two-Color Gold, Turquoise and 
Diamond Hoop Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by pear-shaped gold frames 
centering 4 oval and round turquoise within 
diamond-set white gold figure-eight ribbons, 
edged by 8 oval turquoise, suspending oval 
gold hoops centering 14 oval turquoise 
spaced by pairs of 24 round turquoise,  
accented by diamond-set white gold  
x-shaped links, diamonds totaling  
ap. 3.70 cts., ap. 20.6 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

2 
La Triomphe Gold, Turquoise and Diamond 
Pendant-Necklace 
18 kt., the chain composed of 21 oval 
turquoise ap. 9.6 x 8.0 mm., flanked by pairs 
of tapered bar links joined by circle and bar 
links, suspending a pear-shaped turquoise 
ap. 30.0 x 21.5 x 11.0 mm., capped by a 
cluster of 15 round diamonds ap. 1.05 cts., 
signed La Triomphe, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 56.5 dwts. gross. Length 24 inches. 
C  
$3,000-5,000

1 
Asprey Pair of Gold Hoop Earclips 
18 kt., the coiled bombé demi-cylinders with 
recessed centers, spaced by scrolled bands, 
terminating in stylized rounded heads, 
signed Asprey, ap. 26.5 dwts. 
C  
$2,500-3,500
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12 
Cartier Pair of Gold and Diamond Hoop 
Earclips, France 
18 kt., the oval openwork hoops centering  
a continuous line of fans of 42 round  
diamonds ap. 1.80 cts., signed Cartier,  
no. 664138, with maker’s marks and  
French assay marks, ap. 20.4 dwts. 
C  
$7,000-9,000

11 
Seaman Schepps Gold and Amber Curb 
Link Necklace/Bracelets Combination 
18 kt., the oversized gold curb links alternating 
with amber links ap. 32.0 x 30.0 mm.,  
signed Seaman Schepps, nos. 20, 313,  
with maker’s marks, detachable as two 
bracelets, ap. 112.2 dwts. gross.  
Lengths 15 7/8, 8 1/8 and 8 1/4 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

10 
Cartier Gold and Diamond ‘Love’  
Bangle Bracelet 
18 kt., the polished bangle inset with 10 
round diamonds ap. .80 ct., signed Cartier, 
no. WC4584, with maker’s mark, ap. 18.8 dwts. 
Inner circle 6 inches. Size 16. With screwdriver. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

9 
JAR Paris Pair of Aluminum Leaf Earclips 
18 kt., the oversized leaves applied with an 
ombré of greenish yellow and burnished 
orange and coppery orange and deep rose, 
signed JAR Paris, no. 15, with maker’s mark 
and French assay mark. With signed  
felt envelope. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

8 
JAR Paris Pair of Gilt-Metal Earclips 
18 kt., the oversized earclips of modified 
crescent motif, signed JAR Paris, no. 161, 
with maker’s mark and French assay mark. 
With signed felt envelope. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

7 
JAR Paris Pair of Aluminum  
Rose Petal Earclips 
18 kt., the large stylized rose petals of  
orangy rose hue, signed JAR Paris, no. 19-07, 
with maker’s mark and French assay mark. 
With signed felt envelope. 
C  
$2,500-3,500
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18 
Pair of Gold and Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., the hexagonal-shaped mounts  
centering a line of 8 rectangular-cut 
diamonds, framed by 28 round diamonds, 
further surrounded by 40 baguette and  
24 tapered baguette and trapezoid-shaped 
diamonds, totaling ap. 10.65 cts.,  
ap. 12.6 dwts. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$4,000-6,000

17 
Gold and Diamond Cuff Bracelet 
18 kt., centering a continuous line of 
diamond-shaped links joined by collet links, 
edged by pentagon-shaped links joined by 
collet links, totaling 737 round diamonds  
ap. 25.00 cts., ap. 67 dwts. Length 6 1/2 inches. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$12,000-18,000

16 
Fred Paris Gold, Yellow Sapphire and 
Diamond Ring 
18 kt., the slightly domed mount with  
recessed center featuring one cushion-shaped 
yellow sapphire ap. 8.71 cts., flanked by 12 
pear-shaped diamonds 1.80 cts., pavé-set 
with round diamonds ap. 3.15 cts., signed 
Fred Paris, with maker’s mark and French  
assay marks, partially obscured, ap. 7.8 dwts. 
Size 5. 
 
With GIA report no. 1152630786 stating no 
indications of heating. 
C  
$12,000-18,000

15 
Van Cleef & Arpels Gold and Diamond 
Dragon Clip-Brooch 
18 kt., the prancing dragon of detailed 
scales accented by 24 round diamonds  
ap. .50 ct., with 2 round cabochon ruby 
eyes, signed VCA, NY, no. 1K102-1,  
ap. 26.6 dwts. 
C The Collection of  
Kathryne (Kitty) von Stade Krumpe 
$3,000-5,000

14 
Hemmerle White Gold, Silver and  
Brown Diamond Ring 
18 kt., the bombé mount centering one 
emerald-cut orangy brown diamond  
ap. 6.12 cts., encrusted with 157  
round brown diamonds ap. 9.86 cts.,  
signed Hemmerle, ap. 12 dwts. Size 6 3/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 2205410717 stating  
that the center diamond is natural color. 
With Hemmerle paperwork. 
C  
$40,000-60,000

13 
Gold, Platinum, Agate and Diamond Bird 
Clip-Brooch, France 
18 kt., the large bird perched on a branch, 
with polished head, elongated pointed beak 
and flared crown, with marquise-shaped 
emerald eye, curved ribbed neck, centering an 
oval cabochon banded brown agate body 
ap. 25.0 x 24.0 mm., accented by a  
scalloped platinum chevron of 7 round  
diamonds, the branch tipped by one 
platinum-set round diamond, with maker’s 
mark and French assay marks, circa 1945, 
ap. 22.2 dwts. gross. 
C  
$3,500-4,500
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24 
David Webb Pair of Gold, Coral, White 
Enamel and Emerald Frog Earclips 
18 kt., the crouched carved coral frogs with 
collet-set round emerald eyes, wrapped in 
white enameled furled gold leaves, signed 
Webb, ap. 20 dwts. gross. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

23 
Zolotas High Karat Gold Leaf Necklace 
22 kt., designed as overlapping leaves 
cascading to three leaves of similar motif, 
signed Zolotas, with maker’s mark,  
ap. 128.8 dwts. Length 15 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

22 
David Webb Pair of Hammered Gold 
Hoop Earclips 
18 kt., topped by hammered crescents,  
supporting slightly tapered five row  
hammered hoops, signed Webb, ap. 32 dwts. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$2,500-3,500

21 
Pair of Two-Color Gold, Angel Skin Coral 
and Diamond Hoop Pendant-Earclips 
18 kt., topped by pear-shaped gold panels 
centering 4 oval and round coral, wrapped 
in diamond-set white gold, flanked by 16 
round coral, suspending large oval gold 
hoops set with 14 oval coral, spaced by pairs 
of round coral and diamond-set loops and 
overlapping white gold diamond-set links, 
totaling ap. 3.15 cts., ap. 23 dwts. 
C  
$3,500-4,500

20 
Chopard Gold and Diamond ‘Imperiale’ 
Chronograph Wristwatch, Ref. 38/3168-23 
18 kt., quartz, centering a circular white dial 
with small round diamond markers, three 
subsidiary dials, sweep seconds, sapphire 
crystal, within a diamond-set case and 
lugs of 44 round diamonds ap. 3.00 cts., 
cabochon sapphires tipping cylinder lugs, 
pushers and crown, diameter ap. 32 mm., 
completed by a black croco-leather strap 
with gold buckle, all signed Chopard,  
case no. 657377/4143. Length adjustable. 
With signed box and pouch. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$6,000-8,000

19 
Pair of Gold, Carved Coral, Black Onyx 
and Diamond Earclips 
The pear-shaped mounts centering carved 
coral and black onyx panels, flanked by  
64 round diamonds ap. 1.80 cts.,  
ap. 14.6 dwts. gross. 
C  
$2,200-2,800
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30 
Cartier White Gold and Diamond ‘Tank 
Américaine’ Chronograph Wristwatch,  
Ref. 2339
18 kt., quartz, centering a rectangular silver-tone  
guilloché dial with applied silver-tone Roman  
numerals and baton markers, three subsidiary 
dials, sweep seconds, inner circular railroad 
track indicator, case and lugs pavé-set with 
round diamonds ap. 2.00 cts., with inverted  
diamond-set crown and push-button 
chronometer, diameter ap. 38 x 26 mm., 
completed by a gray croco-leather strap 
with white gold deployant clasp, all signed 
Cartier, case no. CC731602, 2339.  
Length adjustable. With additional burgundy 
strap, signed box, papers and pouch. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$7,000-9,000

29 
David Webb Gold, Platinum, Carved Jade, 
Diamond and Black Enamel  
Pendant-Necklace
18 kt., the rectangular bombé links applied 
with black enamel, spaced by polished 
ribbed gold bands, accented by bands of  
90 platinum-set small round diamonds, 
centering a modified rectangular carved 
jade ap. 58.5 x 35.2 x 4.2 mm., quartered by 
pierced platinum bands set with 36 round 
diamonds ap. 1.90 cts., flanked by black 
enamel triangles, signed Webb,  
minor enamel loss, necklace ap. 26.4 dwts.  
Length 16 inches. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection 
$5,000-7,000

28 
Pair of Art Deco Platinum, Gold,  
Diamond, Black Onyx and Carved Jade 
Pendant-Earclips, France
18 kt., topped by 2 old European-cut  
diamonds ap. .25 ct., encircled by  
trapezoid-shaped black onyx, joined by 
diamond-set links of 5 old European-cut 
diamonds ap. .25 ct., and slender bands  
of rectangular-cut black onyx, suspending  
2 carved jade discs with open centers  
ap. 24.0 mm., surmounted by slender bands 
of rose-cut diamonds, gold screw-backs with 
maker’s mark and French assay marks,  
circa 1920, five diamonds missing.  
With fitted box signed Chaumet. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$2,000-3,000

27 
Tiffany & Co., Schlumberger Pair of Gold, 
Platinum and Diamond Earclips
18 kt., the platinum domes pavé-set with 
round diamonds ap. 7.35 cts., surmounted 
by scrolled rope-twist wire, encircled by 
fluted gold, signed Tiffany & Co.,  
Schlumberger, ap. 22.6 dwts. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

26 
Gold, Emerald and Diamond Necklace
18 kt., the tapered necklace centering 5  
bezel-set emerald-cut emeralds ap. 9.25 cts.,  
set throughout with 325 round and 25 
square-cut and fancy-shaped diamonds  
ap. 26.50 cts., ap. 83 dwts. Length 14 3/4 inches. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$20,000-30,000

25 
Platinum and Diamond Ring with Gold 
Jacket, David Webb
18 kt., centering one emerald-cut diamond 
ap. 3.47 cts., the platinum ring flanked by 
2 tapered baguette diamonds, ring jacket 
signed Webb, gold ap. 9.4 dwts., platinum 
ap. 3 dwts. Sizes 6. 

With GIA report no. 6214502486 stating 
E color, VVS1 clarity.

The revised estimate is $30,000-50,000.
•
$30,000-50,000



VIEW THE CATALOGUE AND BID ONLINE AT DOYLE.COM 13

36 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one pear-shaped diamond 
ap. 5.11 cts., flanked by 2 shield-shaped 
diamonds ap. 2.10 cts., edged by round 
diamonds ap. 1.15 cts. Size 4 1/2. 
 
With GIA report no. 5211504694 stating  
E color, SI1 clarity. 
C  
$60,000-80,000

35 
Platinum and Diamond Floret  
Chain Necklace 
The delicate chain spaced by five florets 
centering 5 round diamonds, encircled by  
30 pear-shaped diamonds, totaling  
ap. 6.00 cts., ap. 9.8 dwts. Lengths 16 1/4 
and 15 3/4 inches, adjustable. 
C  
$7,000-9,000

34 
White Gold, Emerald and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cut-cornered step-cut 
emerald-cut emerald ap. 8.88 cts., framed 
and flanked by 12 trapezoid-shaped and 8 
baguette diamonds ap. 3.35 cts.,  
ap. 7.2 dwts. Size 4 1/4. 
 
With AGL report no. 1109130 stating  
Colombian origin, no clarity enhancement. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

33 
Platinum, Jade and Diamond  
Pendant-Ring 
Centering one oval double cabochon jade 
ap. 16.65 x 12.75 x 5.65 mm., in a ballerina 
surround of 34 tapered baguette diamonds 
ap. 2.70 cts., signed Ring-Dant, no. 2302, 
convertible into pendant, ap. 9.8 dwts.  
Size 7. 
 
With GIA report no. 2101489157 stating 
jadeite jade, natural color, with no indications 
of impregnation. 
C Property from the Collection of  
a Southern Lady 
$10,000-15,000

32 
Pair of Platinum, Jade and Diamond Earclips 
Centering 2 oval double cabochon jades  
ap. 15.18 x 10.20 x 7.50 mm. and  
16.08 x 10.96 x 7.86 mm., in a surround of 
48 old European and old-mine single-cut 
diamonds ap. 1.45 cts., ap. 10 dwts. 
 
With GIA report no. 6107489158 stating 
jadeite jade, natural color, with no indications 
of impregnation. 
C Property from the Collection of  
a Southern Lady 
$8,000-12,000

31 
Platinum, White Gold, Carved Jade and 
Diamond Clip-Brooch 
Centering one carved jade of floral and 
leaf motif ap. 36.55 x 19.95 x 7.60 mm., 
topped by scrolled pierced ribbons of 14 old 
European-cut diamonds ap. 1.00 ct.,  
circa 1935, ap. 11.3 dwts. gross. 
 
With GIA report no. 2101489156 stating 
jadeite jade, natural color, with no indications 
of impregnation. 
C Property from the Collection of  
a Southern Lady 
$4,000-6,000



DOYLE AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS  •  IMPORTANT JEWELRY  •  MARCH 25, 202014

42 
Platinum, Color-Change Sapphire and 
Diamond Ring 
Centering one cushion-shaped color-change 
sapphire ap. 29.61 cts., flanked by one  
baguette and 2 kite-shaped diamonds  
ap. .75 ct., one baguette diamond missing. Size 8. 
 
WIth AGL report no. 1112404 stating  
Ceylon (Sri Lanka) origin, with no gemological 
evidence of heat or clarity enhancement. 
Color-change: Blue to Purple.  
Degree of color-change: Strong (70-80%). 
Quality of color-change: Very Good. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$20,000-30,000

41 
Harry Winston Multistrand Cultured Pearl, 
Gold, Cabochon Sapphire and Diamond 
Torsade Necklace 
18 kt., composed of ten strands of pearls 
ap. 3.4 to 3.0 mm., centering three bombé 
ribbons of 25 round cabochon sapphires, 
tipped by 4 round cabochon sapphires, 
spaced by slender ribbons of 110 round 
diamonds, terminating in a clasp centering  
5 round cabochon sapphires, flanked by four 
bombé bands of 40 round diamonds,  
totaling ap. 3.15 cts., signed Winston. 
Length 15 inches. 
C Property of a Private Pennsylvania Collection 
$3,000-4,000

40 
Stoffel Gold, Lapis and Diamond Bird  
Clip-Brooch, France 
18 kt., the bird in flight with head and body 
of bulbous lapis ap. 32.0 x 12.2 mm., with 
one collet-set marquise-shaped ruby eye 
and single-cut diamond-set tapered plaque, 
with detailed wings tipped by chevrons of 
single-cut diamonds, with maker’s mark and 
French assay mark, circa 1960, ap. 26 dwts. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$2,000-3,000

39 
Fred Paris Gold, Aquamarine Bead,  
Sapphire and Diamond Clip-Brooch,  
Pair of Earclips and Ring 
18 kt., centering clusters of faceted  
aquamarine beads tipped by gold discs 
within gold collets, surrounded by fluted 
leaves set with 41 round diamonds ap. 1.55 cts., 
and round sapphires, all signed Fred Paris, 
with maker’s marks and French assay marks, 
ap. 49.6 dwts. Size 5 1/2. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$3,500-4,500

38 
Wide White Gold, Opal, Multicolored  
Sapphire and Diamond Bracelet 
18 kt., the flexible wide mesh bracelet set 
with vari-shaped opals ap. 114.65 cts., 
embellished with pink, yellow, green, purple 
and cornflower blue sapphires ap. 34.90 cts., 
accented by 48 round diamonds ap. 3.15 cts., 
ap. 64 dwts. gross. Length 6 7/8 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

37 
Long White Gold, Multicolored Sapphire 
and Diamond Chain Necklace 
18 kt., composed of 71 collet-set oval pink, 
orange, yellow, green and blue sapphires 
ap. 101.60 cts., joined by circle links, spaced 
by 12 oval diamonds ap. 3.00 cts., with 
pavé-set diamond barrel-shaped clasp. 
Length 43 inches. 
C  
$18,000-22,000
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48 
Platinum and Diamond Ring
Centering one diagonally-set 
marquise-shaped diamond ap. 3.14 cts., 
flanked by pairs of scrolled ribbons of 12 
single-cut and 20 baguette and tapered 
baguette diamonds ap. .70 ct. Size 6. 

With GIA report no. 5211428052 stating  
E color, VS1 clarity. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$25,000-35,000

47 
Pair of Platinum, Diamond and 
Sapphire Earclips
The florets centering 2 round diamonds, 
encircled by 10 pear-shaped diamonds, 
accented by 2 round diamonds, the ribbons 
set with 62 baguette diamonds, totaling  
ap. 6.15 cts., embellished by 6 pear-shaped 
sapphire petals and 6 marquise-shaped  
sapphire leaves ap. 4.35 cts., ap. 12 dwts. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$3,000-4,000

46 
Platinum and Diamond Ring
Centering one marquise-shaped diamond 
ap. 2.59 cts., flanked by 2 tapered  
baguette diamonds. Size 8 1/2. 

With GIA report no. 7378844197 stating 
D color, VVS2 clarity.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE REVISED 
ESTIMATE IS $12,000-18,000.
C Property of a New Jersey Collector 
$12,000-18,000

45 
Pair of Platinum, Sapphire and 
Diamond Earclips
Centering 2 oval sapphires ap. 14.75 cts., 
surrounded by 24 round diamonds  
ap. 5.35 cts., ap. 12.8 dwts. 
C  
$18,000-22,000

44 
White Gold and Diamond Bracelet
18 kt., composed of cushion-shaped links 
joined by oval and bar links, set throughout 
with 264 round diamonds ap. 27.00 cts.,  
ap. 32.4 dwts. Length 7 inches. 
C  
$18,000-22,000

43 
White Gold, Sapphire and Diamond Ring
Centering cushion-shaped sapphire  
ap. 6.35 cts., tipped by 6 round diamonds, 
flanked by 4 baguette diamonds, totaling 
ap. 2.90 cts., ap. 5 dwts. Size 6. 
C  
$12,000-18,000
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54 
Platinum, Natural Button Pearl and 
Diamond Ring, France
Centering one white button pearl  
ap. 10.65 x 9.75 mm., and one dark gray 
button pearl ap. 10.92 x 10.62 x 9.25 mm., 
flanked by 10 pear-shaped diamonds  
ap. 3.60 cts., with French assay mark. Size 5 3/4. 

With GIA report no. 6217427235 stating 
natural, saltwater, no indications of treatment. 

With GIA report no. 1216435017 stating 
natural, saltwater, no indications of treatment. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$4,000-6,000

53 
Art Deco  
Gold, Black 
Onyx, Enamel, 
Mother-of-Pearl, 
Coral and  
Turquoise Vanity
The gold and 
black enamel 
rectangular case 
centering a panel 
of Japonnerie 
motif depicting 
gray mother-of-pearl branches and petals 
with round cabochon fluted coral blossoms, 
against a mother-of pearl sky and clouds 
of pastel hues, in a surround of jasper and 
vari-colored mother-of-pearl water and hills, 
acccented by three carved turquoise flowers, 
the sides of carved black onyx of floral motif, 
centering 2 round cabochon coral, opening 
to reveal a mirror, a powder compartment 
with hinged cover and a hinged lipstick case, 
with French import mark, circa 1925, enamel loss, 
ap. 98.5 dwts. gross. 3 5/8 x 2 x 3/8 inches. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$6,000-8,000

52 
Cartier Paris Gold, Platinum, Black Enamel, 
Diamond and Carved Coral Clip
18 kt., the carved coral hand adorned with a 
twisted gold and black enamel bracelet and 
rose-cut diamond-set scalloped platinum 
cuff, grasping a polished gold stem topped 
by a large black enamel flower centering 
one old European-cut diamond, signed 
Cartier Paris, Made in France, slightly 
obscured, with maker’s mark obscured and 
French assay marks, minor enamel loss  
on bracelet. 
C  
$5,000-7,000

51 
Fred Leighton Pair of Platinum,  
South Sea Cultured Pearl and Diamond 
Flower Earclips
Topped by pavé-set diamond bombé petals 
of 184 round diamonds, centering a  
cluster of 6 round and 6 marquise-shaped 
diamonds, totaling ap. 14.90 cts., tipped by 
2 pearls ap. 14.5 mm., signed Fred Leighton, 
ap. 27.7 dwts. gross. With signed box. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$8,000-12,000

50 
Monture Boucheron Platinum and  
Diamond Feather Clip-Brooch, France
18 kt. white gold, the scrolled feather 
set with round, old-mine and single-cut 
diamonds, centering a stem of baguette 
diamonds, totaling ap. 7.50 cts., signed 
Monture Boucheron, with maker’s mark and 
French assay marks, ap. 20.5 dwts.  
With Boucheron paperwork. 
C  
$6,000-8,000

49 
Platinum and Diamond Three Stone Ring
Set with 3 emerald-cut diamonds 
ap. 4.65 cts. Size 5 1/2. 

With GIA report no. 6371910467 stating 
1.64 cts., H color, SI2 clarity.
With GIA report no. 1378910436 stating 
1.57 cts., H color, I1 clarity.
With GIA report no. 7372910444 stating 
1.44 cts., I color, SI2 clarity.

THE REVISED ESTIMATE IS $8,000-12,000.
C The Estate of a Los Angeles Family 
$12,000-18,000
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60 
Cartier  
Belle Époque  
Agate, Silver,  
Brass, Guilloché 
Enamel and  
Diamond  
‘Mignonette’ 
Minute  
Repeating Clock 
Winding,  
the blue-gray  
guilloché enamel 
rectangular case with white trim edges 
and florets of rose-cut diamonds on sides, 
centering a circular domed white porcelian 
enamel dial with stylized Arabic numerals and 
minute indicator chapter ring, with platinum 
and rose-cut diamond-set hands, within a 
white enamel dot bezel, topped by a  
cylindrical amethyst push-button activated 
repeater, all atop a gray agate footed base 
with twist-wire accent, ‘Nocturn’ brass 
movement signed Brevet, nos. 2170, 30225, 
dial signed Cartier, case nos. 93426, 21163, 
agate base signed Paris 185,  
circa 1910. 3 x 1 7/8 x 1 1/2 inches. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$8,000-12,000

59 
Cartier, Walt Disney Gold and Enamel 
Pinocchio ‘Blue Fairy’ Charm Bracelet 
14 kt., the oval link chain bracelet  
suspending a ‘Blue Fairy’ charm from  
Pinocchio, adorned with a flowing blue 
enamel gown, with white enamel wing, 
bracelet and charm signed Cartier,  
charm signed W.D.P., ap. 3.7 dwts.  
Length 7 3/4 inches. 
C  
$2,000-3,000

58 
Belle Époque Platinum, Gold, Aquamarine 
and Diamond Pendant-Brooch 
Centering one cushion-shaped aquamarine 
ap. 9.75 cts., within a flowing ribbon and 
delicate garlands, tipped by a bow,  
accented by 8 old European and old-mine 
cut diamonds ap. 2.40 cts., set throughout 
with small rose-cut diamonds, circa 1905, 
ap. 12.4 dwts. With tool to detach pin fitting 
and convert to pendant. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

57 
Cartier Paris Platinum and  
Diamond Bracelet 
Designed as angled plaques set with 110 
transitional and 3 single-cut diamonds, 
joined by pairs of angled bar links of 
baguette diamonds, totaling ap. 9.30 cts., 
signed Cartier Paris, no. 03687, with French 
assay mark, circa 1930, ap. 16.8 dwts. 
Length 7 1/8 inches. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$10,000-15,000

56 
Platinum, Pearl and Diamond Ring 
The triple row ring centering a diagonal line 
of round and button pearls ap. 9.03 x 8.80 mm., 
6.80 and 6.60 mm., flanked to one side by 
pairs of 6 baguette diamonds, set with 62 
old European and old-mine single-cut  
diamonds, altogether ap. 2.15 cts.,  
circa 1930, ap. 9 dwts. Size 5 3/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 2211437619 stating that 
the largest pearl has been tested, natural, 
saltwater, pinctada species. 
 
The other two pearls have not been tested. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$4,000-6,000

55 
Platinum and Diamond Wristwatch, France 
Mechanical, backwind, centering a narrow 
rectangular dial edged and flanked by 16 
baguette diamonds, completed by stylized 
buckle links continuing to double strand 
ribbon links and stylized buckle links and 3 
bullet-shaped diamonds, totaling ap. 5.50 cts.,  
diameter ap. 20 x 10 mm., dial signed 
Cartier, France, movement signed Jaeger, 
Swiss, case signed European Watch &  
Clock Co., Inc., France, no. 24310/79460, 
with French assay mark, reverse of case 
with monogram, screw missing from dial, 
one diamond missing, ap. 26.6 dwts. gross. 
Length 71/4 inches. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$3,000-4,000
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66 
Tiffany & Co. Gold Evening Purse 
18 kt., the basketweave rectangular clutch 
edged in rope-twist gold, with top flap  
centering a tapered stylized buckle,  
interior with open compartment, signed  
Tiffany & Co., Italy, ap. 297 dwts.  
7 1/4 x 3 3/4 x 1 13/16 inches. 
C The Collection of  
Kathryne (Kitty) von Stade Krumpe 
$12,000-18,000

65 
Gold, Platinum and Diamond Clip and Pair 
of Earclips, France 
18 kt., the tiered domes of detailed polished 
leaves, set with 37 platinum-set round and 
42 single-cut diamonds ap. 3.50 cts.,  
with maker’s mark and French assay marks, 
ap. 45 dwts. 
C  
$4,000-6,000

64 
Cartier Paris Gold, Platinum and  
Diamond Compact 
18 kt., the rectangular compact with curved 
front edge engraved in squares of woven 
chevrons, topped by a vertical platinum 
floral cluster thumbpiece centering 3 round 
diamonds ap. .75 ct., the petals set with 97 
round and single-cut diamonds ap. 1.45 cts., 
interior with mirror and fabric mesh screen, 
signed Cartier Paris, no. 04720, with French 
assay marks, ap. 94.5 dwts. gross.  
3 1/2 x 2 3/8 x 5/8 inches. 
C  
$8,000-12,000

63 
Belle Époque Gold, Emerald and Diamond 
Mesh Purse 
18 kt., the pierced and engraved floral motif 
frame set with 21 old-mine cut diamonds  
ap. .85 ct., centering one emerald-cut  
emerald ap. .45 ct., opening to reveal a 
mesh divider, upheld by an oval link chain 
joined by a finely ribbed cylinder handle, 
no. 14184 6, with French assay mark, inner 
divider frame with personal engraving,  
circa 1900, ap. 161.7 dwts. 5 1/8 x 5 inches. 
C Property of a Florida Lady 
$6,000-8,000

62 
Masriera Gold, Plique-À-Jour Enamel,  
Diamond and Cultured Pearl  
Pendant-Brooch 
18 kt., the large disc of a pale green, pink 
and blue plique-à-jour enamel sunset 
overlaid with a fan of gold lines and stylized 
clouds, accented by slender diamond-set 
bands, surmounted by a seated matte 
gold woman adorned with a draped gown 
applied with pearlescent green enamel, 
trimmed with round diamonds, grasping one 
round diamond, the disc edged with small 
round diamonds, suspending one oval pearl 
ap. 8.2 x 7.0 mm., signed Masriera,  
no. B-7716-B, ap. 25.7 dwts. With signed box. 
C  
$7,000-9,000

61 
Antique Gold, Diamond and Emerald 
Cross Pendant-Necklace 
The delicate braided chain joined by  
a floret spacer centering one rectangular 
cushion-shaped diamond, edged by 10 
cushion-shaped emeralds, suspending a 
cross set with 6 cushion-shaped and  
old-mine cut diamonds, totaling ap. 1.25 cts.,  
accented and tipped by small cushion-shaped 
emeralds, circa 1890, ap. 6.5 dwts.  
Length 15 inches, slightly adjustable. 
C  
$2,000-3,000
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72 
Pair of Gold, Platinum and Diamond Clips, 
France 
The stylized scrolled shell motifs  
platinum-set with 124 old-mine cut diamonds  
ap. 15.75 cts., within polished gold,  
with obscured maker’s mark and French  
assay mark, circa 1935-1940, ap. 28 dwts. 
C  
$25,000-35,000

71 
René Boivin Platinum and Diamond Ring, 
France 
The bombé cluster set with five rows of 33 
old-mine cut diamonds ap. 5.00 cts.,  
completed by a tapered nine row wire 
shank, with maker’s mark and French assay 
mark, circa 1950, ap. 8.8 dwts. Size 3.  
 
With Certificate of Authenticity from  
Francoise Cailles. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

70 
Gold and Citrine Flower Clip-Brooch, 
France 
18 kt., the overlapping petals set throughout 
with round citrines, pin fitting with maker’s 
mark possibly for René Boivin and French 
assay marks, ap. 31 dwts. 
C  
$7,000-9,000

69 
Pair of Gold, Turquoise and  
Diamond Earclips 
18 kt., centering a cluster of round turquoise, 
framed to one side by overlapping ribbed 
leaves, accented by 8 round diamonds  
ap. .40 ct., with maker’s mark, ap. 13.5 dwts. 
C  
$1,200-1,800

68 
Gold, Turquoise, Ruby and Diamond 
Bracelet and Pair of Earrings 
18 kt., the bombé bracelet and pair earrings 
designed as wavy lines of alternating fluted 
gold wire, round cabochon turquoise,  
96 round rubies ap. 7.00 cts., and 96 round 
diamonds ap. 4.60 cts., ap. 56.2 dwts. 
Length 6 inches. 
•  
$4,000-6,000

67 
Gold, Turquoise and Diamond Necklace 
18 kt., composed of tapered oval links of 
two rows of rope-twist gold centerng  
polished bars, set with 20 old-mine,  
old European-cut and round diamonds  
ap. 2.10 cts., flanked by 30 round turquoise, 
ap. 62.3 dwts. Length 16 inches. 
C  
$3,500-4,500
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78 
Platinum, Gold and Diamond Ball Ring 
The openwork and pierced platinum ball of 
geometric motif set with old European and 
single-cut diamonds ap. 5.25 cts., atop a 
fluted knotted gold band, ap. 12.5 dwts. Size 3. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$2,000-3,000

77 
Wide Platinum and Diamond Bracelet, 
France 
The wide center of pierced scrolled ribbon 
motif, edged by straightlines, set throughout 
with old-mine cut diamonds ap. 16.50 cts., 
ap. 40 dwts. Length 7 3/8 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

76 
Platinum, Emerald and Diamond Ring 
Centerning a line of 4 French-cut diamonds 
ap. .50 ct., flanked by 2 cut-cornered 
emerald-cut emeralds ap. 9.55 cts., atop a 
delicate pierced basket of diamond-set  
flowers, flanked by tapered pierced 
diamond-set bands, circa 1920. Size 6 1/4. 
 
The emeralds have been weighed. 
C  
$20,000-30,000

75 
Pair of Platinum, Gold, Emerald and  
Diamond Earrings 
Centering 2 emerald-cut emeralds ap. 11.39 cts., 
surrounded by 12 platinum-set round and 
8 marquise-shaped diamonds ap. 5.40 cts., 
signed Bvcciari, ap. 11.3 dwts. 
 
With AGL report no. 1112742 stating that 
the 5.63 cts. emerald is Colombian origin, 
Minor Modern treatment. 
 
With AGL report no. 1112741 stating that 
the 5.76 cts. emerald is Colombian origin, 
Insignificant to Minor Modern treatment. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$20,000-30,000

74 
André Vassort Gold and Diamond  
Necklace, France 
18 kt., the flexible necklace composed of 
diamond-shaped collet-set round diamond 
links spaced by pairs of round diamonds,  
totaling ap. 31.00 cts., with maker’s mark 
and French assay marks, ap. 39.2 dwts. 
Length 16 1/2 inches. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

73 
Pair of Gold and Diamond Earclips 
Designed as eight diamond-shaped frames 
of 64 collet-set round diamonds, surrounded 
by sprays of 46 round diamonds, totaling  
ap. 9.50 cts., with maker’s marks, ap. 14 dwts. 
C  
$4,500-5,500



VIEW THE CATALOGUE AND BID ONLINE AT DOYLE.COM 21

84 
Platinum and Diamond Brooch 
The stylized bow with triple strand fringe set 
with 20 round, 7 marquise-shaped and 67 
baguette diamonds ap. 5.45 cts., tipped by 
4 flexibly-set pear-shaped diamonds  
ap. 2.20 cts., ap. 18.4 dwts. 
•  
$4,000-6,000

83 
Pair of Platinum, Diamond and Cultured 
Pearl Pendant-Earclips 
The tops of overlapping flared flames, set 
with 48 round and 8 single-cut diamonds, 
suspending a drop-shaped pearl  
ap. 17.0 x 11.2 mm. and an oval pearl  
ap. 16.0 x 12.0 mm., capped by 2 square-cut 
and 16 baguette diamonds, altogether  
ap. 4.25 cts., clip-backs signed Sterlé Paris, 
no. 1.1, partially obscured, with French assay 
mark, pendants detachable, tops ap. 11.2 dwts. 
With signed pouch. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$6,000-8,000

82 
Six Strand Cultured Pearl Torsade  
Bracelet with Platinum and Diamond  
Clasp/Clip-Brooch Combination 
The pearls ap. 7.2 to 5.6 mm., the clasp of a 
stylized pierced bow motif, set with 
143 round diamonds ap. 5.00 cts.,  
clasp ap. 11.5 dwts. Length 8 3/8 inches. 
With clip-brooch fitting. 
C  
$2,500-3,500

81 
Pair of Platinum and Diamond  
Pendant-Earrings 
Topped by 2 bezel-set hexagonal-shaped 
diamonds, suspending 2 old-mine  
pear-shaped diamonds ap. 13.21 cts. 
 
The diamonds have been weighed. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$40,000-60,000

80 
Platinum, Sapphire, Diamond and Natural 
Pearl Pendant-Necklace 
The delicate necklace composed of triplets 
of round diamonds, spaced by collet-set 
round diamonds, totaling ap. 3.50 cts., 
suspending a detachable pendant topped 
by a diamond-set hinged pendant loop, 
highlighted by a square modified brilliant-cut 
sapphire ap. 5.20 cts., joined by slender 
diamond-set bar links and one collet-set old 
European-cut diamond, suspending one 
pearl ap. 11.60 x 10.60 mm., ap. 11.7 dwts. 
Length 14 5/8 inches. 
 
With AGL report no. 1104768 stating  
Madagascar orgin, with no gemological 
evidence of heat or clarity enhancement. 
 
With GIA report no. 2205675190 stating 
natural, saltwater, no indications of treatment. 
C  
$15,000-20,000

79 
Pair of Platinum, Diamond and Natural 
Pearl Pendant-Earrings 
Flexibly-set with 4 old-mine and old  
European-cut diamonds ap. 3.20 cts., 
spaced by 4 baguette diamonds ap. .80 ct., 
suspending modified drop-shaped pearls 
ap. 15.0 x 10.8 x 10.6 mm. and  
ap. 14.8 x 11.6 x 10.6 mm., with caps of 
single-cut diamond-set petal motif. 
 
With GIA report no. 6204674514 stating 
pearls (A) and (B) are natural, saltwater,  
no indications of treatment. 
C  
$30,000-50,000
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90 
Platinum and Diamond Band Ring 
Continuously set with 14 emerald-cut  
diamonds ap. 13.25 cts. Size 7. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$20,000-30,000

89 
Platinum and Diamond Bracelet 
Centering a continuous graduated line of 47 
cut-cornered step-cut emerald-cut diamonds 
ap. 21.15 cts., edged on both sides by  
continuous lines of 82 round diamonds  
ap. 20.50 cts., ap. 41 dwts. Length 6 5/8 inches. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$25,000-35,000

88 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one round diamond ap. 3.12 cts., 
flanked by 2 tapered baguette diamonds. 
Size 5 1/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 2211428039 stating  
D color, SI1 clarity. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$20,000-30,000

87 
Cartier London Platinum, Ruby and  
Diamond Clip 
The modified shield shape set with 44 round 
and 13 baguette diamonds ap. 2.10 cts., 
centering one round ruby ap. 2.25 cts., 
signed Cartier London, no. 8838, circa 1930, 
ap. 6 dwts. 
 
With SSEF report no. 103057 stating Siam 
(Thailand) origin, indications of heating, 
moderate residue in healed fissures. 
C  
$10,000-15,000

86 
Van Cleef & Arpels Pair of Platinum, 
Diamond and South Sea Cultured Pearl 
Pendant-Earclips 
Topped by floret clusters of 12 round  
diamonds, joined by 6 round diamonds,  
totaling ap. 2.15 cts., suspending 2 pearls 
ap. 11.8 and 12.0 mm., capped by small  
old-mine and single-cut diamonds,  
signed V.C. & A, no. 18901. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$4,000-6,000

85 
Platinum, Ruby and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cushion-shaped ruby  
ap. 2.63 cts., flanked by 2 tapered  
baguette diamonds, signed Cartier,  
with personal engraving. Size 4 1/2. 
 
With AGL report no. 1099815,  
Burma (Myanmar) origin, no gemological 
evidence of heat or clarity enhancement. 
C  
$35,000-45,000
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92 
Cartier Platinum and Diamond Necklace 
Centering one old European-cut diamond ap. 3.82 cts., 
flanked by 4 old European-cut diamonds ap. 9.89 cts.,  
further flanked by 6 old European-cut diamonds ap. 7.10 cts.,  
continuing to 66 old-mine cut and round diamonds, spaced 
and completed by stylized flowers of one pear and 14 
marquise-shaped diamonds, totaling ap. 19.15 cts.,  
signed Cartier, no. 62-74004, ap. 23 dwts.  
Length 15 3/8 inches. With signed box. 
 
The five center diamonds have been weighed. 
C The Estate of a Notable Washington, DC Family 
$60,000-80,000

91 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one emerald-cut diamond  
ap. 5.45 cts., flanked by 2 baguette diamonds. Size 5 3/4. 
 
With GIA report no. 5212069710 stating J color, VS2 clarity. 
C  
$30,000-50,000
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95 
Platinum, Sapphire and Diamond Ring 
Centering one emerald-cut sapphire  
ap. 17.23 cts., flanked by 2 triangular-shaped 
and 4 baguette diamonds ap. .60 ct. Size 6, 
with inner guard. 
 
With AGL report no. 1112405 stating  
Ceylon (Sri Lanka) origin, with no gemological 
evidence of heat or clarity enhancement. 
C The Estate of Catherine Ann Moore Cavanaugh 
$50,000-70,000

94 
Monture Cartier Platinum and Diamond 
Brooch, France  
Topped by ribbons atop staggered rows  
of tapered bands, set throughout with  
old-mine and single-cut diamonds ap. 4.35 cts.,  
accented by one square-cut and 5 baguette 
diamonds ap. 1.50 cts., suspending 6 
flexibly-set old-mine pear-shaped diamonds 
ap. 4.65 cts., signed Monture Cartier,  
no. N9724, with maker’s mark and French 
assay marks, circa 1935, ap. 22.5 dwts. 
 
The center pear-shaped diamond weighs .92 ct. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$12,000-18,000

93 
Platinum, Gold, Emerald and  
Diamond Ring 
Centering one cut-cornered step-cut  
emerald-cut emerald ap. 8.74 cts., flanked 
by 2 pear-shaped diamonds ap. 1.40 cts., 
signed Winston. Size 6 1/4. 
 
With AGL report no. 1111053 and SSEF 
report no. 115704 stating Colombian origin, 
with no gemological evidence of oil treatment. 
C  
$70,000-90,000
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Alternate View

96 
Cartier Platinum, Carved Colored Stone and Diamond ‘Tutti 
Frutti’ Clip-Clasp, France, with Cultured Pearl Torsade Bracelet 
The stylized shield motif topped by a domed panel, centering  
a carved sapphire leaf ap. 17.5 x 11.0 x 4.4 mm., edged by  
trapezoid-shaped buff-topped cabochon rubies, flanked at  
top by 2 carved emerald leaves, set with single-cut diamonds  
ap. 2.50 cts., accented by 10 baguette and 2 trapezoid-shaped 
diamonds ap. 1.10 cts., completed by a five strand pearl bracelet 
ap. 7.5 to 6.8 mm., clip-clasp signed Cartier, Made in France, Bte. 
S.G.O.G., no, 03490, with obscured maker’s mark and French 
assay mark, circa 1930, bracelet added later, unsigned, clip-clasp 
ap. 18 dwts. Length 9 1/4 to 8 1/2 inches, adjustable. 
C The Estate of Mildred C. Brinn 
$10,000-15,000

Show with bracelet
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97 
Platinum and Diamond Ring 
Centering one cut-cornered step-cut emerald-cut diamond 
ap. 11.57 cts., flanked by 2 trillion-cut diamonds ap. 2.65 cts. 
Size 6, with inner balls. 
 
With GIA report no. 2211467433 stating F color, VS2 clarity. 
C Estate of Betty Isreal 
$175,000-225,000
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